

City of Hilshire Village

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, the Hilshire Village Civic Club is sponsoring a Spring Event, Sunday, April 21, 2024, and

Whereas, the Spring Event provides an opportunity for citizens to visit with each other while enjoying the beauty of Hilshire Village's small city atmosphere, and

Whereas, it is essential that all citizens of Hilshire Village, Texas be aware of the importance of pedestrian safety, and

Whereas, police-community partnerships to promote neighborhood safety, awareness and cooperation are important themes, and

Whereas, Pine Chase Grove Circle will have limited vehicle access for the duration of this event;

Now Therefore, be it resolved that I, Robert F. Buesinger, do hereby proclaim the Spring Family Event to be April 21, 2024 between the hours of 5:00 to 8:00 PM.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of the City of Hilshire Village, this 19st day of March, 2024.

Robert F. Buesinger, Mayor

Attest:

Cassie Stephens, City Secretary